ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ALAN B. BOOKMAN T.A. BOROWSKI, JR. A.G. CONDON, JR. ERICK M. DRUCKA PATRICK G. EMMANUEL ROBERT A. ENMANUEL KRAMER A. LITVAK WH. DOUGLAS MARSH

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1271 PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32596

PENSACOLA (904) 433-6581 NAVARRE (804) 939-0037 Ft. WALTON BEACH (904) 243-6581 TOUL FREE 1-800-433-6581

GERALD MCKENEDE JOHN W. MONROE, JR. JOHN A. PANYIGO WANDA WOODALL RADCLIFFE ALAN C. SHEPPARD J.D. SMITH CRYSTAL COLUMS SPENCER WARREN R. TOOD

December 9, 1996

100002050991 -01/08/97--01086-\*\*\*\*215.00 \*\*\*\*215.00

**Division of Corporations** Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32514

RE:

Lakeside Chevron, L.C.

Our File No.: M797-24852

700002029997---12/17/96--01020--008 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find executed original and copy of Articles of Incorporation with respect to Lakeside Chevron, L.C.

Also enclosed please find our check in the amount of \$122.50 in payment of the? following fees:

Designation of Registered Agent \$35.00

Filing Fee 35.00 52.50 \$122.50

Please file the Articles of Incorporation and return to the undersigned a certified copy of

same. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

JAP:dms Enclosures

30 SOUTH SPRING STREET, PENSACOLA, FL 32501 (904) 433-6581 FACSIMILE (904) 434-5856 9428 NAVARRE PARKMAY, SUITE E, NAVARRE, FL 32568 (904) 939-0037 FACSIMILE (904) 936-0307



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 18, 1996

JOHN A. PANYKO, ESQUIRE EMMANUEL, SHEPPARD & CONDON P.O. DRAWER 1271 PENSACOLA, FL 32596

SUBJECT: LAKESIDE CHEVRON, L.C. Ref. Number: W96000026581

We have received your document for LAKESIDE CHEVRON, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6923.

Doris McDuffie Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 796A00056384

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**OF** 

FILED

96 DEC 31 PH 3: 29

SEC. STATE.

# LAKESIDE CHEVRON, L.C.

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

# **ARTICLE I**

# NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of this limited liability company is Lakeside Chevron, L.C., and its principal office and mailing address is located at 127 South Alcaniz Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501.

# **ARTICLE II**

# NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFFICE

This limited liability company shall exist for a period not exceeding sixty (60) years from the date of the filing of these Articles of Organization with the Florida Department of State. This limited liability company's existence shall commence upon the filing of these articles with the Florida Secretary of State.

# **ARTICLE III**

#### **PURPOSE**

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE IV

# CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND STOCK

The total amount of cash contributed to this limited liability company by its members upon the filing of these Articles of Organization is One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00). There are no additional contributions which have been agreed upon by the members at the time of the filing of these Articles of Organization. The members are free to agree upon additional contributions to this limited liability company at any point in the future.

This limited liability company is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of \$.10 par value common stock, all of one class and series.

# **ARTICLE V**

#### **MEMBERSHIP**

The members of this limited liability company have the right to admit additional members to this organization upon the unanimous consent of those individuals or entities who are members prior to the admission of the new member. However, the transferee or assignee shall not be entitled to become a member or participate in the business and affairs of this limited company unless the transfer or assignment is approved by the unanimous consent of the members not proposing to transfer or assign their interests.

# **ARTICLE VI**

#### DISSOLUTION

This limited company will dissolve upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion or dissolution of any member, unless all of the remaining members of this organization consent to a continuation of its business.

# **ARTICLE VII**

### **MANAGEMENT**

This organization is to be managed by a manager elected by a majority vote of its members.

The initial manager, who shall serve until the earlier of his death, resignation, replacement or until the first annual meeting of members and his successors are elected and shall qualify, shall be:

Richard R. McAlpin 127 South Alcaniz Street Pensacola, Florida 32501

# **ARTICLE VIII**

# INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of this limited liability company's initial registered office is 127 South Alcaniz Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501 and the name of this limited liability company's initial registered agent is Richard R. McAlpin.

#### ARTICLEIX

# **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator is Richard R. McAlpin, 127 South Alcaniz Street, Pensacola, Florida 32501.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Organization for this limited liability company this day of December, 1996.

Richard R. McAlpin, Incorporator and Member

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of December, 1996, by Richard McAlpin, who personally appeared before me and the is personally known to me.

NOTARA POBLIC, State of Florida

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL JOHN A PANYKO COMMISSION NUMBER CC263178
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 6,1997

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of	
Lakeside Chevron, L.C.	deposes and says:
1) the above named limited liability company has at least two members	
2) the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is	\$_100.00
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.	\$
4) the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	\$
5) the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is	s 100.00

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

FILED
96 DEC 31 Pil 3:29

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, RICHARD R. McALPIN, am familiar with and hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent for LAKESIDE CHEVRON, L.C., as set forth in the Articles of Incorporation filed simultaneously herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this Oth day of December, 1996.

RICHARD R. McALPIN